



# OSTELLO BELLO

## Florence

### *Book of Ingredients*

Updated on: 09 /09/ 2024

Dear customers,

*Our staff is available to provide you with any information regarding the nature and origin of the raw materials used and the methods of preparation of the dishes on the menu.*

*We encourage you to inform the staff of the need to consume food that is free of certain allergenic substances before placing your order. Allergenic substances in the ingredient book are highlighted for easy identification before ordering.*

*Products marked with an asterisk (\*) are frozen at source.*

*Ingredients in bold may cause reactions in allergic subjects (Ref. Annex II Reg. (EU) 1169/11).*

*During preparations in the kitchen, accidental contamination cannot be completely excluded; therefore, our dishes may still contain the following allergenic substances, in accordance with EU Regulation 1169/11 Annex II:*

- 1. Cereals containing gluten*
- 2. Crustaceans and crustacean products*
- 3. Eggs and egg products*
- 4. Fish and fish products*
- 5. Peanuts and peanut products*
- 6. Soybeans and soy products*
- 7. Milk and milk products*
- 8. Dice*
- 9. Celery and celery products*
- 10. Mustard and mustard products*
- 11. Sesame seeds and sesame seed products*
- 12. Sulfur dioxide and sulphites*
- 13. Lupin and lupin products*
- 14. Molluscs and mollusc products*

*BREAKFAST – COMO, ROME, FLORENCE, NAPLES, FINALE LIGURE, PALERMO*

# BREAKFAST

**TABLE BREAD TYPE BOX**

type "0" soft WHEAT flour 68%, water, yeast, extra virgin olive oil 2.3%, dextrose 1.6%, salt, malted BARLEY flour.

Treated with ethyl alcohol.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of MILK, SESAME SEEDS, MUSTARD, EGGS, SOY.

**BISCUITS**

type "0" soft WHEAT flour, sunflower oil, sugar, yeast cream, BARLEY malt extract, iodized salt (salt, potassium iodate 0.007%), natural flavors.

May contain traces of SOY, MUSTARD, LUPINS from cross-contamination.

**APRICOT EXTRA JAM - GLUTEN FREE**

apricot pulp, sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent (pectin), acidifier (citric acid), antioxidant (ascorbic acid).

**EXTRA STRAWBERRY JAM - GLUTEN FREE**

strawberries, sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent (pectin), acidifier (citric acid), antioxidant (ascorbic acid).

**EXTRA PEACH JAM - GLUTEN FREE**

peach pulp, sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent (pectin), acidifier (citric acid), antioxidant (ascorbic acid).

**EXTRA CHERRY JAM - GLUTEN FREE**

cherries, sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent (pectin), acidifier (citric acid), antioxidant (ascorbic acid).

**EXTRA JAM BERRIES - GLUTEN FREE**

Berries (strawberries, raspberries, blueberries, blackberries) sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent (pectin), acidifier (citric acid), antioxidant (ascorbic acid).

**NUTELLA**

sugar, vegetable oil (palm), HAZELNUTS 13%, skimmed MILK powder 8.7%, low-fat cocoa 7.4%, emulsifiers: lecithin (SOY or SUNFLOWER), vanillin.

**CORN FLAKES**

corn, BARLEY malt extract, sugar, salt. May contain traces of GLUTEN, HAZELNUTS, MILK cross-contamination.

**FRUIT MUESLI**

Whole OATS 42%, dehydrated fruit 17% (sultanas, banana, coconut oil, sugar, cranberries, sunflower oil, dehydrated apple) palm oil, WHEAT flour, NUTS 5.5% (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS), molasses, salt, BARLEY malt extract, dried coconut, cinnamon. May contain traces of cross-contamination of MILK, GLUTEN, OTHER NUTS.

**GRAN ROLL COOKIES**

WHEAT flour, sugar, palm oil, glucose syrup, raising agents, ammonium hydrogen carbonate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, salt, malt extract (WHEAT, BARLEY), flavorings, emulsifiers, SOY lecithin. May contain traces of MILK, HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, PISTACHIOS, EGGS, MUSTARD.

**EGG MIXTURE**

EGGS. May contain traces of cross-contamination of MILK.

**EGGS**

EGGS from free-range hens.

**CHICKEN AND TURKEY FRANKFURTERS – GLUTEN-FREE, LACTOSE-FREE**

Skinless and gluten-free chicken and turkey sausages, mechanically separated meats 91%, water, salt, potato starch, dextrose, flavorings, smoke flavoring, vegetable fibers, antioxidant (sodium ascorbate), preservatives (sodium nitrite).

**FULL-FAT WHITE YOGURT**

WHOLE MILK, live lactic acid bacteria (streptococcus thermophilus, lactobacillus bulgaricus).

**ASSORTED FRUIT YOGURT**

*apricot* – whole MILK, live lactic ferments, sugar, apricots 3%, modified starch, thickener (pectin), flavorings. GLUTEN-FREE.

*banana* – Whole MILK, live lactic ferments, sugar, bananas 3%, modified starch, thickener (pectin), flavorings. GLUTEN-FREE.

*strawberry* - Whole MILK, live lactic ferments, sugar, strawberries 3%, modified starch, thickener (pectin), flavorings. GLUTEN-FREE.

*berries* - Whole MILK, live lactic ferments, sugar, berries 3%, modified starch, thickener (pectin), flavorings. GLUTEN-FREE.

**SINGLE-PORTION BUTTER 8G**

97% milk CREAM, enzymes.

**COOKED HAM – CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS**

pork leg 73%, water, salt, dextrose, flavorings, sugar, stabilizers (carrageenan), antioxidants (sodium erythorbate), preservative (sodium nitrite).

**MORTADELLA**

Pork, Potato starch, salt, dextrose, flavourings, antioxidants (E301), Preservatives (E250)

May contain traces of PISTACHIO and other NUTS from cross-contamination.

**SALAMI MILANO – DOES NOT CONTAIN ALLERGENS**

Pork, salt, dextrose, flavorings, spices, marsala, antioxidants (E301), preservatives (E250-E252). Inedible casing.

**EDAMER**

MILK, salt, lactic ferments, microbial rennet.

**CHEDDAR**

MILK, salt, lactic ferments, microbial rennet, colouring agent (e160a).

**WHOLE MILK**

Microfiltered and heat-treated whole MILK.

**UHT MILK**

Semi-skimmed MILK, treated with the U.H.T. system

**NATURAL SOY DRINK – LACTOSE-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE**

water, hulled SOY seeds 8%, sugar, acidity regulator (monopotassium phosphate), sea salt, stabilizing flavor (gellan gum), vitamins (B2, B12, D2).

**ORANGE JUICE**

orange juice, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).

**PINEAPPLE JUICE**

pineapple juice, stabilizer (pectin), antioxidant (ascorbic acid).

**MAYONNAISE**

sunflower seed oil 70%, water, pasteurized EGG yolk 5%, modified corn starch, wine vinegar, salt, concentrated lemon juice 0.15%, thickeners (xanthan gum), flavorings, colors (paprika extract).

**KETCHUP**

tomato (140g per 100g Ketchup), vinegar, sugar, salt, PEPPER, spices and herbal extracts. May contain traces of CELERY cross-contamination.

**PANCAKES\***

WHEAT flour, rehydrated skimmed MILK, EGGS, vegetable oils (rapeseed, coconut, sunflower), sugar, raising agents (e500, e341, e450), skimmed MILK powder, salt, emulsifiers (e322).

*\*The product can be frozen at source.*

**MAPLE SYRUP – DOES NOT CONTAIN SOY AND CORN**

brown sugar, pure maple syrup, natural maple flavor.

**COFFEE**

100% coffee beans, water.

**INSTANT COFFEE**

100% instant instant coffee, water.

**EMPTY CROISSANT\***

soft WHEAT flour, mélange (non-hydrogenated vegetable fats of palm and coconut, water, concentrated BUTTER, flavorings natural (MILK), emulsifier (E471), salt, acidity regulator (E330), colour (carotenes of natural origin)), water, sugar, yeast, soft WHEAT GLUTEN, EGGS, salt, natural flavoring, coloring (carotenes of natural origin), agent (E300), enzyme.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of SOY, NUTS, SESAME SEEDS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**CROISSANT CREAM\***

soft WHEAT flour, mélange (non-hydrogenated vegetable oils and fats (palm, palm kernel, coprah), water, BUTTER

concentrate, natural flavourings (MILK), emulsifier (E471), salt, acidity regulator (E330), colour (carotenes of origin natural)), water, custard 15% (water, glucose syrup, sugar, modified starch, palm fat not hydrogenated, skimmed MILK powder, stabilizer (E460, E466), natural flavors, emulsifier (E471), preservative (E202)), sugar, yeast, decoration 2.5% (sugar, starches, glucose, glazing agent (E903)), wheat GLUTEN tender, EGGS, salt, natural flavouring (milk), colour (carotenes of natural origin), flour treatment agent (E300), enzyme.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of SOY, NUTS, SESAME SEEDS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **APRICOT CROISSANT\***

soft WHEAT flour, mélange (non-hydrogenated vegetable oils and fats (palm, palm kernel, coprah), water, BUTTER concentrate, natural flavourings (MILK), emulsifier (E471), salt, acidity regulator (E330), colour (carotenes of origin natural)), water, filling 15% (apricot puree 43%, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, gelling agent (E440), acidity regulator (E330), natural flavors), sugar, yeast, decoration 2.5% (sugar, non-hydrogenated palm fat), WHEAT GLUTEN, EGGS, salt, natural flavoring (MILK), color (carotenes of natural origin), flour treatment (E300), enzyme.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of SOY, NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **CHOCOLATE-HAZELNUT CROISSANT\***

soft WHEAT flour, mélange (non-hydrogenated vegetable oils and fats of palm and copra, water, concentrated BUTTER, emulsifier (E471), salt, acidity regulator (E330), colour (carotenes of natural origin), natural flavouring (MILK)), water, filling 15% (sugar, HAZELNUTS 19%, chocolate powder 18.5% (sugar, cocoa powder), fats non-hydrogenated vegetable palm and rapeseed, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (E322)), sugar, yeast, decoration dark chocolate 2.5% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 (soy))), wheat gluten tender, EGGS, salt, natural flavouring (milk), colour (carotenes of natural origin), flour treatment agent (E300), enzyme.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**VEGAN CROISSANTS\***

soft WHEAT flour, water, margarine (non-hydrogenated vegetable fats and oils (shea and sunflower), water, lemon juice concentrate), sugar, yeast, soft WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, vegetable proteins, flour treatment agent (E300), glucose syrup, rice flour, enzyme.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS, EGGS, SOY, MILK.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**CARROT CAKE\***

water, sugar, WHEAT flour, carrots 9%, vegetable oils (rapeseed), BUTTER, EGGS, ALMOND flour, EGGS in powder, WHEAT starch, dextrose, raising agents: E450, E500; YOGURT powder 0.6%, emulsifiers: E472a, E472b, E472e; modified potato starch, carrot puree 0.5%, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, salt, acidity coefficient: E341; Skimmed MILK powder, corn starch, flavourings, concentrated carrot juice 0.03%, rice starch, antioxidant: E300; potato starch, colour: E160a. May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS, MUSTARD, LUPINE, SOY.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**VEGAN TART WITH BERRIES\***

berry jam 47% (sugar, blueberries 12.1%, wild cherries 10.4%, blackberries 10.3%, strawberries 6.3%, blackcurrants 4%, raspberries 1.8%), sugar, wholemeal SPELT flour, whole WHEAT flour, WHEAT flour, water, high oleic sunflower, vegetable fats (shea, salt), salt, corn starch, raising agents (E500-E450), thickener (E415), emulsifiers (E322 from sunflower-E471), concentrated lemon juice. May contain traces of NUTS, SOY, MUSTARD, MILK, EGGS, SESAME.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**APRICOT MULTIGRAIN TART\***

sugar, apricot pulp 21%, WHEAT flour 18%, BUTTER 9%, apricots 7%, type "0" soft WHEAT flour 7%, water, eggs, SOY grains, SOY flour, linseed, SESAME seeds, hulled millet seeds, thickener:

E440; raising agents: E450, E500; whole OAT flake flour 0.3%, hulled BARLEY flake flour 0.3%, re-milled durum WHEAT semolina 0.3%, dried WHEAT sourdough, RYE flour 0.2%, WHEAT flour malted soft 0.2%, acidity regulator: E330; dried soft WHEAT flour 0.1%, emulsifier: E322; salt flour treatment agent: E300; food enzymes (hemicellulase, amylase), potato starch.  
May contain traces of NUTS, LUPINS from cross-contamination.  
*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **APPLE TART\***

apples 39.5%, soft WHEAT flour, sugar, water, EGGS, non-hydrogenated palm fat, glucose syrup, starch, modified starch, MILK powder, salt, acidifier (E330), colour (E160a), flavouring, gelling agent (E440)  
May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS, SOY.  
*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **MULTIGRAIN FIG TART\***

sugar, fig puree 18%, WHEAT flour 18%, glucose-fructose syrup, BUTTER 9%, soft WHEAT flour 7%, EGGS, water, SOY grains, SOY meal, flax seeds, sesame seeds, hulled millet seeds, agents leavening agents: E450, E500; whole OAT flakes flour 0.3%, hulled BARLEY flakes flour 0.3%, Re-milled durum WHEAT 0.3%, thickener: E440; RYE flour 0.2%, dried WHEAT sourdough, malted WHEAT 0.2%, dried soft WHEAT flour 0.1%, emulsifier: E322 (sunflower), salt, preservative: E202; acidity regulator: E330; flour treatment agent: E300; food enzymes (hemicellulase, amylase), flavourings, potato starch.  
May contain traces of NUTS, LUPINS from cross-contamination.  
*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **MINI CHOCOLATE BUNDLE\***

soft wheat flour, mélange (non-hydrogenated vegetable oils and fats of palm and copra, water, concentrated BUTTER, emulsifier (E471), salt, acidity regulator (E330), colour (carotenes of natural origin), natural flavouring (milk)), water, chocolate 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa BUTTER, emulsifier (E322 (soy))), sugar, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, EGGS, salt, natural flavoring (MILK), color (carotenes of natural origin),



treatment of FLOUR (E300), enzyme. Contains NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **VEGAN CROISSANT WITH BERRIES\***

soft WHEAT flour, water, margarine (non-hydrogenated vegetable fats and oils (shea and sunflower), water, lemon juice concentrate), sugar, yeast, soft WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, vegetable proteins, flour treatment agent

(E300), glucose syrup, rice flour, enzyme, raspberries, blueberries, blackberries, currants.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS, EGGS, SOY, MILK.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **CLASSIC MICRO MUFFIN\***

soft WHEAT flour, sugar, EGGS, non-hydrogenated rapeseed oil, stabilizer (E422, E415), modified starch,

wey powder, raising agent (E450, E500), soft wheat starch, flavorings, salt, soft WHEAT GLUTEN,

skimmed MILK powder, MILK proteins, malted soft WHEAT flour, flour treatment agent (E300).

May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **COCOA MUFFINS AND CHOCOLATE CHIPS\***

sugar, non-hydrogenated rapeseed oil, soft WHEAT flour, EGGS, chocolate chips 11% (sugar,

cocoa, cocoa BUTTER, emulsifier (E322(soy)), natural vanilla flavor), stabilizer (E422, E415), low-fat cocoa

powder 3%, wey powder, modified starch, raising agent (E450, E500), chocolate powder (paste

cocoa, skimmed MILK powder, sugar, low-fat cocoa powder, emulsifier (E322(soy))), WHEAT starch

salt, flavouring, soft WHEAT GLUTEN, skimmed MILK powder, MILK proteins, soft WHEAT flour

malted, flour treatment agent (E300).

May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **WHOLEMEAL MULTIGRAIN BREAD\***

type "0" soft WHEAT flour 56%, water, whole wheat flour 6.6%, toasted soft WHEAT bran,

SESAME seeds 2.4%, dark flax seeds 1.8%, salt, re-milled durum WHEAT semolina 1.3%, sunflower seeds 1.3%, Soft WHEAT GLUTEN, BARLEY malt, yeast, dextrose, deactivated and dehydrated RYE yeast (natural) 0.6% (rye flour), malted soft WHEAT flakes, BARLEY flour 0.5%, soft WHEAT germ, (natural) yeast of Deactivated and dehydrated RYE 0.1% (rye fractions, enzymes), toasted BARLEY malt, soft WHEAT flour malted, acerola powder, flour treatment agent (E300).  
May contain traces of SOY, MILK, MUSTARD cross-contamination.  
*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**MULTIGRAIN FOCACCIA WITH HAND-CRUSHED SEMI-TOPPING \***

WHEAT flour type "0" 54.1%, extra virgin olive oil 12.7%, water, sunflower seeds 5.6%, sunflower oil non-hydrogenated, SESAME seeds 3.7%, yeast, RYE flour 2.7%, salt, toasted SESAME seeds 1.9%, pumpkin seeds 1.9%, dark linseed 1.8%, yellow flax seed 1.8%, toasted BARLEY malt, BARLEY flour 1.1%, OAT flour 1.1%, Soft WHEAT GLUTEN, potato flakes (potatoes, coloring ingredient (turmeric)), sugar, emulsifier (E322), flour treatment agent: E300, malted soft WHEAT flour.  
May contain traces of SOY, MILK, MUSTARD cross-contamination.  
*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**ROMAN FOCACCIA\***

type "0" soft WHEAT flour, water, 4% extra virgin olive oil, soft WHEAT yeast (natural) dehydrated (soft WHEAT flour, malted soft WHEAT flour), salt, non-hydrogenated sunflower oil, yeast.  
May contain traces of cross-contamination of SOY, MILK, MUSTARD, EGGS, SESAME SEEDS, NUTS  
*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**ASSORTED MINI KAISERS\***

white mini-kaiser - soft WHEAT flour, water, yeast, salt, emulsifier (E472e), treatment agent flour (E300).  
mini-kaiser sesame - soft WHEAT flour, water, SESAME seeds 3.9%, yeast, salt, emulsifier (E472e), agent (E300).  
mini-kaiser poppy - soft WHEAT flour, water, poppy seeds 3.9%, yeast, salt, emulsifier (E472e),

flour treatment agent (E300).

May contain traces of cross-contamination of EGGS, SOY, MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **INTEGRAL PLINTH\***

type "0" soft WHEAT flour, water, wholemeal RYE flour 6%, toasted soft WHEAT bran, salt, yeast, sugar, toasted BARLEY malt flour, malted GRAIN flour, flour treatment agent: E300.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of EGGS, SOY, MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **MINI CHOCOLATE BUNDLE\***

soft wheat flour, mélange (non-hydrogenated vegetable oils and fats of palm and copra, water, concentrated BUTTER, emulsifier (E471), salt, acidity regulator (E330), colour (carotenes of natural origin), natural flavouring (milk)), water, chocolate 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa BUTTER, emulsifier (E322 (soy))), sugar, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, EGGS, salt, natural flavoring (MILK), color (carotenes of natural origin), treatment of FLOUR (E300), enzyme. Contains NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **VEGAN CROISSANT WITH BERRIES\***

soft WHEAT flour, water, margarine (non-hydrogenated vegetable fats and oils (shea and sunflower), water, lemon juice concentrate), sugar, yeast, soft WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, vegetable proteins, flour treatment agent (E300), glucose syrup, rice flour, enzyme, raspberries, blueberries, blackberries, currants.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS, EGGS, SOY, MILK.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

#### **CLASSIC MICRO MUFFIN\***

soft WHEAT flour, sugar, EGGS, non-hydrogenated rapeseed oil, stabilizer (E422, E415), modified starch,

whey powder, raising agent (E450, E500), soft wheat starch, flavorings, salt, soft WHEAT GLUTEN,

skimmed MILK powder, MILK proteins, malted soft WHEAT flour, flour treatment agent (E300).

May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**COCOA MUFFINS AND CHOCOLATE CHIPS\***

sugar, non-hydrogenated rapeseed oil, soft WHEAT flour, EGGS, chocolate chips 11% (sugar, cocoa, cocoa BUTTER, emulsifier (E322(soy)), natural vanilla flavor), stabilizer (E422, E415), low-fat cocoa powder 3%, whey powder, modified starch, raising agent (E450, E500), chocolate powder (paste cocoa, skimmed MILK powder, sugar, low-fat cocoa powder, emulsifier (E322(soy))), WHEAT starch salt, flavouring, soft WHEAT GLUTEN, skimmed MILK powder, MILK proteins, soft WHEAT flour malted, flour treatment agent (E300).

May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**WHOLEMEAL MULTIGRAIN BREAD\***

type "0" soft WHEAT flour 56%, water, whole wheat flour 6.6%, toasted soft WHEAT bran, SESAME seeds 2.4%, dark flax seeds 1.8%, salt, re-milled durum WHEAT semolina 1.3%, sunflower seeds 1.3%, Soft WHEAT GLUTEN, BARLEY malt, yeast, dextrose, deactivated and dehydrated RYE yeast (natural) 0.6% (rye flour), malted soft WHEAT flakes, BARLEY flour 0.5%, soft WHEAT germ, (natural) yeast of Deactivated and dehydrated RYE 0.1% (rye fractions, enzymes), toasted BARLEY malt, soft WHEAT flour malted, acerola powder, flour treatment agent (E300).

May contain traces of SOY, MILK, MUSTARD cross-contamination.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**MULTIGRAIN FOCACCIA WITH HAND-CRUSHED SEMI-TOPPING \***

WHEAT flour type "0" 54.1%, extra virgin olive oil 12.7%, water, sunflower seeds 5.6%, sunflower oil non-hydrogenated, SESAME seeds 3.7%, yeast, RYE flour 2.7%, salt, toasted SESAME seeds 1.9%, pumpkin seeds 1.9%, dark linseed 1.8%, yellow flax seed 1.8%, toasted BARLEY malt, BARLEY flour 1.1%, OAT flour 1.1%, Soft WHEAT GLUTEN, potato flakes (potatoes, coloring ingredient (turmeric)), sugar, emulsifier (E322), flour treatment agent: E300, malted soft WHEAT flour.

May contain traces of SOY, MILK, MUSTARD cross-contamination.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**ROMAN FOCACCIA\***

type "0" soft WHEAT flour, water, 4% extra virgin olive oil, soft WHEAT yeast (natural)

dehydrated (soft WHEAT flour, malted soft WHEAT flour), salt, non-hydrogenated sunflower oil, yeast.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of SOY, MILK, MUSTARD, EGGS, SESAME SEEDS, NUTS

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**ASSORTED MINI KAISERS\***

white mini-kaiser - soft WHEAT flour, water, yeast, salt, emulsifier (E472e), treatment agent flour (E300).

mini-kaiser sesame - soft WHEAT flour, water, SESAME seeds 3.9%, yeast, salt, emulsifier (E472e), agent (E300).

mini-kaiser poppy - soft WHEAT flour, water, poppy seeds 3.9%, yeast, salt, emulsifier (E472e), flour treatment agent (E300).

May contain traces of cross-contamination of EGGS, SOY, MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

**INTEGRAL PLINTH\***

type "0" soft WHEAT flour, water, wholemeal RYE flour 6%, toasted soft WHEAT bran, salt, yeast, sugar, toasted BARLEY malt flour, malted GRAIN flour, flour treatment agent: E300.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of EGGS, SOY, MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS.

*\*The product can be frozen at origin*

# SNACKS

## **PEANUTS**

PEANUTS 96%, PEANUT oil, salt. May contain traces of cross-contamination of NUTS.

## **NACHOS & SUPER NACHOS**

### TORTILLA CHIPS

corn flour, sunflower oil, salt. May contain traces of contamination of WHEAT and SOYBEAN flour.

### CHEDDAR

MILK, salt, lactic ferments, microbial rennet, colouring agent (e160a).

### EDAMER

MILK, salt, lactic ferments, microbial rennet.

### DIP SAUCE

Tomato 58%, onion 10%, water, sugar, vinegar, modified starch, jalapeno pepper 2.4%, green pepper 2.2%, sweet red pepper, salt, flavoring, garlic, antioxidant (E300), spices, concentrated lemon juice, paprika extract.

### GUACAMOLE

water, onions, tomatoes (6%), green pepper (5.5%), red pepper (4.9%), rapeseed oil, MILK, avocado (2.7%) modified corn starch, MILK protein, green chillies, salt, sugar, Jalapeño peppers, coconut oil, concentrated lemon juice, acidity regulator (E330), thickener (E415, E412) melting salts (E425i), flavourings, spices, colours (E160a, E133), antioxidant (E300)

## **TOAST**

HAM

pork leg 73%, water, salt, dextrose, flavorings, sugar, stabilizers (carrageenan), antioxidants (sodium erythorbate), preservative (sodium nitrite).

#### **BREAD**

type "0" soft WHEAT flour 68%, water, yeast, extra virgin olive oil 2.3%, dextrose 1.6%, salt, malted BARLEY flour.

Treated with ethyl alcohol.

May contain traces of cross-contamination of MILK, SESAME SEEDS, MUSTARD, EGGS, SOY.

#### **EDAMER**

MILK, salt, lactic ferments, microbial rennet.

#### **PIZZA MARGHERITA**

WHEAT flour, tomato puree, water, MOZZARELLA (cow's MILK, salt, rennet, LACTIC ferments), food preparation (water, palm oil, sunflower oil, MILK proteins), potato starch, salt, acidity regulator, olive oil, sugar, basil. May contain traces of FISH, SHELLFISH, SOY, SESAME, EGGS, MUSTARD

#### **HIGHLANDER BBQ – GLUTEN FREE**

potatoes, vegetable oils (palm, high oleic sunflower), sugar, salt, flavorings, dextrose, onion and tomato powder, MUSTARD, acidifier (citric acid), spices, coloring (paprika extract) capsanthin. May contain traces of contamination MILK and CELERY.

#### **VEGGY GOOD 3 LEGUMES – GLUTEN FREE, LACTOSE FREE**

rice flour 48%, green peas 26%, yellow peas 16%, vegetable oil (high oleic sunflower), black beans 10%, potato starch, salt. May contain traces of SOY cross-contamination.

#### **VEGGY GOOD CHICKPEAS – GLUTEN FREE, LACTOSE FREE**

chickpea flour (55%), rice flour, potato starch, olive oil, salt, high oleic sunflower oil. May contain traces of SOY cross-contamination.

#### **VEGGY GOOD CARROT**

red lentils 41%, rice flour, vegetable oil, starch, pea protein, beetroot powder, carrot flour, salt. May contain traces of cross-contamination of MILK, MUSTARD and SOY.

#### **MORE TASTE LIME AND PEPPER**

potatoes, vegetable oils (palm, high oleic sunflower), flavoring (also contains whey powder, paprika powder, MUSTARD powder),

iodized salt, flavor enhancer of monosodium glutamate, smoke flavors. May contain traces from cross-contamination of SOY AND CELERY.

#### **VIRTUAL - GLUTEN FREE**

corn flour (62%), vegetable oil (palm), flavoring (MILK, MUSTARD), smoke flavoring, iodized salt, cooking agent (sodium carbonates), flavor enhancer (monosodium glutamate), paprika, sugar, antioxidant (rosemary extract). May contain traces from cross-contamination of MUSTARD, SOY.

#### **WACKO'S CHEESE**

corn flour (60%), vegetable oil (palm), cheese seasoning 20% (WHEY powder, CHEESE powder 20%, MILK protein, cheese solids, buttermilk powder, salt), MILK protein, processed cheese powder (cheese powder, whey powder, sodium citrates), flavor enhancers (monosodium glutamate, sodium 5'-ribonucleotides, WHOLE MILK powder, salt, yeast extract, baking powder, flavorings). May contain traces of MUSTARD and SOY cross-contamination.

## FIRST COURSES

**TROFIE AL PESTO** cooked pasta 65% (pasta 71% (soft WHEAT flour, water), water, salt), pesto alla genovese 13% (basil 58%, olive oil, pecorino romano D.O.P. 9% (sheep's MILK, salt, rennet, milk enzymes), pine nuts 6%, garlic), rehydrated skimmed MILK, CREAM, grated cheese (MILK, milk enzymes, salt, rennet), WALNUTS, sunflower oil, BUTTER, soft WHEAT flour, salt, Pecorino Romano D.O.P. (sheep's milk, salt, rennet, lactic ferments), WHEAT starch. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, EGGS, FISH, SOY, NUTS, CELERY, MUSTARD.

**SPAGHETTI CACIO E PEPE** cooked durum WHEAT semolina pasta 47% (durum WHEAT semolina, water), water, pecorino romano D.O.P. 9.5% (sheep's MILK, salt, rennet), rehydrated skimmed MILK, sunflower oil, WHEAT flour, salt, pepper 0.1%. May contain traces of cross-contamination CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, EGGS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, PEPPER.

**SPAGHETTI ALLA CARBONARA** fresh cooked EGG pasta 53% (fresh EGG pasta 71%, durum WHEAT semolina, EGG 26%, water, salt), CREAM, rehydrated skimmed MILK, pork belly 6% (pork, salt, dextrose, sugar, spices, natural flavors, antioxidants (sodium ascorbate,



ascorbic acid), preservatives (sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate)), olive oil, pecorino romano D.O.P. 3% (ingredients: SHEEP'S MILK, salt, rennet, milk enzymes), EGG 2%, onion, cheese (MILK, milk enzymes, salt, rennet), WHEAT flour, salt, pepper. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**GREEN TAGLIOLINI SPECK AND GORGONZOLA** fresh EGG pasta with cooked spinach 46% (fresh EGG pasta with spinach 73% (durum WHEAT semolina, EGG 26%, spinach powder 0.5%), water, salt), CREAM, speck 6% (pork, salt, spices, dextrose, fructose, flavourings, aromatic plants, antioxidant (sodium ascorbate), preservatives (sodium nitrite, sodium nitrate)), gorgonzola D.O.P. 4.8% (ingredients: WHOLE MILK, rennet, salt), rehydrated skimmed MILK, onion, olive oil, cheese MILK, milk enzymes, salt, rennet), BUTTER, WHEAT flour, garlic, salt. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**FETTUCCINE WITH MEAT SAUCE** fresh cooked EGG pasta 45% (fresh EGG pasta 73% (durum WHEAT semolina, EGG 27%, WHEAT GLUTEN, salt), water, salt), Bolognese sauce 53% (tomato pulp 58%, olive oil, pork sausage 6% (pork, salt, pepper, garlic), beef 6%, pork 6%, onion, rehydrated skimmed MILK, CELERY, CREAM, salt, potato starch, WHEAT flour, BUTTER, sunflower oil), cheese (MILK, milk enzymes, salt, rennet). May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**TAGLIATELLE WITH MUSHROOMS** mushroom sauce 53% (ingredients: rehydrated skimmed MILK, champignon mushrooms (*Agaricus Bisporus*) 23%, olive oil, porcini mushrooms (*Boletus Edulis* and related group) 13%, onion, white wine, garlic, salt, parsley, BUTTER, WHEAT flour, WHEAT starch), fresh cooked EGG pasta 47% (fresh EGG pasta 74% (durum WHEAT semolina, EGG 27%, WHEAT GLUTEN, salt), water, salt). May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**TORTELLINI WITH CREAM AND HAM** fresh pasta with EGG cooked stuffed 55% (fresh pasta with EGG 50% (durum WHEAT semolina, EGG 20%, WHEAT gluten), meat filling 32% (beef 27%, pork 20%, mortadella 18% (pork, salt, natural flavors, antioxidant: sodium ascorbate, preservative: sodium nitrite), cheese (MILK, lactic ferments, salt, rennet), breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, water, salt, yeast), onion, CELERY, carrots, EGG, sunflower oil, nutmeg, garlic, pepper), water, salt), CREAM 23%, rehydrated skimmed MILK, cooked ham 3.6% (pork leg meat 68%, water, salt, dextrose, sucrose,

starch, natural flavors, spices, antioxidant: sodium erythorbate, thickener: carrageenan, preservative: sodium nitrite), WHEAT flour, BUTTER, cheese (MILK, milk enzymes, salt, rennet), salt, nutmeg. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**RAVIOLI WITH TOMATO SAUCE** fresh pasta with EGG stuffed cooked 50% (fresh pasta with EGG 48% (durum WHEAT semolina, EGG 18%, water, WHEAT gluten), stuffed with ricotta and spinach 32% (RICOTTA 58%, spinach 19%, breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, salt, yeast), grated cheese (MILK, milk enzymes, salt, rennet), pecorino romano 2.7% (sheep's MILK, salt, rennet, milk enzymes), nutmeg), water, salt), tomato pulp 39%, olive oil, onion, basil, salt, WHEAT starch, CELERY, carrots. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**MEZZE PENNE WITH SALMON** cooked durum WHEAT semolina pasta 50% (durum WHEAT semolina, water, salt), CREAM 21%, rehydrated skimmed MILK, salmon 3.5% (SALMON, salt, smoked with natural beech wood), BUTTER, tomato pulp, WHEAT flour, onion, tomato paste, salt, garlic. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**SPAGHETTI WITH TOMATO SAUCE** cooked durum WHEAT semolina pasta 53% (durum WHEAT semolina, water), tomato pulp 37%, olive oil, onion, salt, potato starch, CELERY, carrots. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**MEZZE PENNE ALL'ARRABBIATA** cooked durum WHEAT semolina pasta 50% (durum WHEAT semolina, water, salt), tomato pulp 38%, olive oil, parsley, garlic, grated cheese (MILK, milk enzymes, salt, rennet), salt, chilli, pepper. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**SALAD CEREALS CHICKEN AND VEGETABLES** cooked brown red rice 37% (water, brown red rice), cooked BARLEY 17% (water, BARLEY), carrots 11%, peppers 9%, cooked chicken 7% (chicken 97%, tapioca starch, salt, maltodextrin), eggplant 7%, cooked corn 5% (corn, water, salt), sunflower oil, salt, starch, rosemary, pepper. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

**SPELT AND VEGETABLE SALAD** cooked spelt 21% (SPELT, water), peppers 20%, carrots 11%, chickpeas 10% (chickpeas, water), cooked rice 10% (rice, water), cooked corn (corn, water, salt), courgettes 7%,

peas 6%, sunflower oil, salt, starch, pepper. May contain traces of cross-contamination of CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, FISH, SOY, CELERY, NUTS, MUSTARD.

# DRINKS & BEVERAGE

## **CAPPUCCINO, LATTE MACCHIATO**

### **WHOLE MILK**

Microfiltered and heat-treated whole MILK.

### **UHT MILK**

Semi-skimmed MILK, treated with the U.H.T. system

**INSTANT COFFEE** 100% instant coffee.

**CAFFE'IN GRANI** blend of Robusta and Arabica quality coffee.

**WHITE AND RED WINES** all our wines contain **SULPHITES**.

**BEERS** all our draft beers contain **BARLEY MANT** (GLUTEN).

Ask our staff for more information.